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1996 PHILIP C. JESSUP
INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

JESSUP WORLD CUP CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND
United States Ceremonial Courtroom

Washington, DC, USA

National University of Singapore v. University of Sydney, Australia

WORLD CUP CHAMPION
University of Sydney, Australia

RUNNER-UP
National University of Singapore

BEST ORALIST - WORLD CUP CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND
Lyn Lee, National University of Singapore

SEMI-FINALISTS

National University of Singapore v. University of Georgia, USA
National Law School of India v. University of Sydney, Australia

QUARTER-FINALISTS

University of Western Australia v. University of Sydney, Australia*'
University of Georgia, USA v. Georgetown University, USA*

Dr. Ambedkar Gov't Law College, Madras, India v. National Law School of India*

National University of Singapore v. University of Leeds, United Kingdom

* Teams from the same country must compete against each other in the Quarterfinal Rounds. Semifinalist

teams must represent four different countries.



1996 Philip C. Jessup
International Law Moot Court Competition

International Rounds

TEAM RANKINGS

QUARTERFINALISTS

Place Team No. School WinlLoss Raw SM

1. 108 University of Sydney, Australia 4/0 3296
2.* 141 University of Calgary, Canada* 4/0* 3279*
2. 466 National University of Singapore 4/0 3247.5
3. 107 University of Western Australia 4/0 3247
4. 213 Georgetown University, USA 4/0 3215
5. 268 University of Georgia, USA 4/0 3212
7. 431 University of Leeds, United Kingdom 4/0 2994
8. 360 Dr. Ambedkar Gov't Law College, Madras, India 4/0 2922
9. 351 National Law School of India 3/1 3257

PRELIMINARY RouND RANKINGS

6.** 263 University of North Carolina, USA** 2 4/0** 3120**
11. 244 University of Hawaii, USA 3/1 3231
12. 427 Law Society of Ireland 3/1 3184
13. 455 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela 3/1 3141
14. 487 University of Wellington, New Zealand 3/1 3127
15. 485 Universidad de Santiago, Chile 3/1 3110
16. 347 Arizona State University, USA 3/1 3103
17. 206 Fordham University, USA 3/1 3101
18. 150 Dalhousie University, Canada 3/1 3089
19. 459 Universidad de Costa Rica 3/1 3056
20. 476 Universidad de Puerto Rico 3/1 3017
21. 162 University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa 3/1 3015
22. 453 University of Oslo, Norway 3/1 3004
23. 208 Columbia University, USA 2/2 3273
24. 480 University of Vienna, Austria 2/2 3198
25. 473 Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina 2/2 3169

* Due to an error in tabulating penalties, the University of Calgary should have placed second and was

therefore precluded from advancing to the Quarterfinal Rounds. For the official record, the University of Calgary
placed second overall, ahead of the University of Singapore.

** Under the Official Rules of the competition, only two United States teams may advance to the Quarterfinal
Rounds. United States teams placing third or lower among the United States schools, but within the top eight teams
from the Preliminary Rounds, are ineligible to compete in the Quarterfinal Rounds.



PRELIMINARY ROUND RANKINGS

Place Team No. School Win/Loss

26. 240 Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA 2/2 3133
27. 424 University of Utrecht, The Netherlands 2/2 3104
28. 225 University of California - Hastings, USA 2/2 3089
29. 338 Boston University, USA 2/2 3087
30. 447 Ateneo University, The Philippines 2/2 3064
31. 391 Sofia University, Bulgaria 2/2 3050
32. 298 Indiana University - Indianapolis, USA 2/2 3017
33. 462 University of Botswana 2/2 2973
34. 123 Kyoto University, Japan 2/2 2878
35. 438 University of Seoul, Korea 2/2 2864
36. 354 Kerala Law Academy, India 2/2 2809
37. 307 University of Michigan, USA 1/3 3141
38. 467 Eoutas Lorand University (ELTE), Hungary 1/3 3024
39. 410 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico 1/3 3017
40. 464 Universite de Paris, France 1/3 3016
41. 186 Universitat zu Kiel, Germany 1/3 3009
42. 482 City University of Hong Kong 1/3 2989
43. 285 Tulane University, USA 1/3 2982
44. 463 Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia 1/3 2899
45. 481 Univ. Notre Dame de la Paix, Namur, Belgium 1/3 2822
46. 120 National Taiwan University, Taiwan 1/3 2804
47. 465 Donetsk University, Ukraine 1/3 2749
48. 452 Belarussian State University, Belarus 1/3 2718
49. 1001 University of Ljubljana, Slovenia 1/3 2675
50. 400 University of Malaya, Malaysia 1/3 2575
51. 475 University of Papua New Guinea 1/3 2528
52. 412 Charles University, Czech Republic 0/4 2898
53. 461 Vilnius University, Lithuania 0/4 2871
54. 468 University of Thessaloniki, Greece 0/4 2819
55. 458 Makerere University, Uganda 0/4 2779
56. 416 Dokuz Eylul University, Turkey 0/4 2683
57. 460 Pontificia Univ. Catolica do Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil 0/4 2644

58. 477 Lapin Yliopisto, Finland 0/4 2533
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1996 PHILIP C. JESSUP
INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

BFr ORALIST5
(ToP 100)

P Oralist

KREMER, Ben
McLENNAN, Matthew
SCHWARZ, Jonathan L.
MMEKWA, Banyatsi
KELLY, Jeanne
KURZ, Barbara
THORNTON, Sean M.
BRIGGS, Michael Donald
REILLY, Ellen
FAVILLA-SOLANO, Teresa
HARIKE, Kerry
KHAN, Aasma Azhar
YUNG, Carman
ARBOLEDA, Julio
FRENCH, Heather
GROSSMAN, Luca
KING, Leih
VALONI, Jose
ARCAYA, Maria Teresa
AINSWORTH, Nicola
ADAMS, Emily Christine
BENSON, Christina C.
CABELL, Carrie Cartwright
STEIN, Anthony
SYFERT, Scott D.
STICK, Stick L.
HADLEY, Donald H.
TIAPULA, Suzanne L.
GANAPATHY, Arumugam
HING, Shan Shan Blossom

Team School

#108
#108
#208
#462
#427
#480
#213
#141
#208
#244
#268
#240
#107
#141
#213
#473
#213
#473
#455
#431
#263
#263
#240
#162
#263
#244
#141
#244
#400
#466

University of Sydney, Australia
University of Sydney, Australia
Columbia Law School, USA
University of Botswana
Law Society of Ireland
University of Vienna, Austria
Georgetown University School of Law, USA
University of Calgary, Canada
Columbia Law School, USA
University of Hawaii, USA
University of Georgia, USA
Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA
University of Western Australia
University of Calgary, Canada
Georgetown University School of Law, USA
Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina
Georgetown University School of Law, USA
Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
University of Leeds, United Kingdom
University of North Carolina, USA
University of North Carolina, USA
Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA
University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa
University of North Carolina, USA
University of Hawaii, USA
University of Calgary, Canada
University of Hawaii, USA
University of Malaya, Malaysia
National University of Singapore

* The score is an average score from twelve judges in two rounds. Oralists designate the two rounds for
which they want to be judged prior to the Competition.

Score*

97.33
97
96.67
95.5
95
94.67
94.5
94.17
94.17
93.67
93.67
93.5
93.5
93
93
93
92.5
92.33
92.33
92.17
92
92
91.83
91.67
91.5
91.5
91.33
90.83
90.83
90.83

I L-A



MATOS, Andres
WALTERS, Bryan
KIM, Jeanny
PALMER, Dawn L.
DOYLE, Tara
LEE, Lyn Tsen-yi
GURUSWAMY, Menaka
PALMER, John David
CHANG, S.Y. Allison
PALMER, Terence James
MEW, Thomas J.
EDELMAN, James Joshua
HOWLETT, Catherine Jean
DAMIANOVA, Kalina Boianova
LEYTON, Patrick
NADARAJAN, Premkumar
BANA, Krisztina
VICK, Kenneth
REIN, David Maxwell James
LUDER, Susan L.
KRIEL, Ross
ZARTNER, Dana R.
MCDOOM, Omar
DOOLAN, Jane
FAVA, Palmina
GIROUX-GOUDIE, Elicia D.
DAVIS, Stephen Clifford
RAGHAVAN, Vikram
BLAYNEY, Michael
THORNINGTON, Emma
POUCHOUS, Erwan
GORDON, Lisa Ann
WEST, Matthew Thomas
VAN HUIJA, Willem Maarten
BARR, Michael
SIMECEK, Jiri
MORRIS, Siu John
MHUNDWA, Francina
MARRERO, Maggie
DENCKLA, Derek
ARRIAGADA, Rene
GARRO, Neftali
KUMAMOTO, Noriko
BALUDA, Marc
AVILA, Alberto
MCHERRON, Jason S.
RADNER, David
DAVISON, Maria
ALTEA, Maria Pia
STEINSCHADEN, Viktoria
TODOROV, Tzvetomir
ROMAN PORRAS, Victor V.
SEITH, Patricia
MEJSTRIKOVA, Michaela

#455
#307
#213
#225
#427
#466
#351
#487
#244
#107
#268
#107
#150
#391
#485
#400
#467
#347
#208
#347
#162
#338
#464
#108
#206
#347
#141
#351
#298
#431
#464
#285
#307
#424
#427
#412
#482
#462
#476
#206
#485
#459
#123
#225
#410
#487
#338
#473
#447
#480
#391
#459
#208
#412

Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
University of Michigan, USA
Georgetown University School of Law, USA
University of California - Hastings, USA
Law Society of Ireland
National University of Singapore
National Law School of India
Victoria University of Wellington, New Zealand
University of Hawaii, USA
University of Western Australia
University of Georgia, USA
University of Western Australia
University of Dalhousie, Canada
Sofia University, Bulgaria
Universidad de Chile
University of Malaya, Malaysia
ELTE, Hungary
Arizona State University, USA
Columbia Law School, USA
Arizona State University, USA
University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa
Boston University, USA
University of Paris I - Sorbonne, France
University of Sydney, Australia
Fordham University, USA
Arizona State University, USA
University of Calgary, Canada
National Law School of India
University of Indiana at Indianapolis, USA
University of Leeds, United Kingdom
University of Paris I - Sorbonne, France
Tulane University, USA
University of Michigan, USA
University of Utrecht, The Netherlands
Law Society of Ireland
Charles University, Czech Republic
City University of Hong Kong
University of Bostwana
Universidad de Puerto Rico
Fordham University, USA
Universidad de Chile
Universidad de Costa Rica
Kyoto University, Japan
University of California - Hastings, USA
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico
Victoria University of Wellington, New Zealand
Boston University, USA
Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina
Ateneo de Manila University, The Philippines
University of Vienna, Austria
Sofia University, Bulgaria
Universidad de Costa Rica
Columbia Law School, USA
Charls University, Czech Republic

90.5
90.5
90.5
90.33
90.33
90.33
90.17
90
89.83
89.67
89.67
89.33

89.17
89
88.83
88.67
88.67
88.5
88.5
88.33
88.33
88.33
88.17
88.17
88.17
88
88
88
88
88
88
87.83
87.83
87.83
87.67
87.67
87.67
87.67
87.5
87.5
87.5
87.5
87.33
87.33
87.17
87
87
87
86.83
86.83
86.83
86.83
86.67



84.
86.
86.
86.
89.
90.
91.
91.
91.
91.
95.
95.
95.
98.
98.
100.
100.
100.
100.

WAITE, Kenneth
ELGANZOURI, Rasha
STEFANOV, Dimitri
CHAN-GONZAGA, Jose Victor
ZUCKER, James
ALEXIOU, Natalia
SOSA-PASCUAL, Tamara
ZIMMER, Per Johan
BERISH, Bill
BAGHDADI, Khaldoun
EBNER, Christian
HIL, Michael
ANDREWS, Michael Jeffrey
BALENDRAN, Lakshani
MARTINEZ, Omar
KESSLER, Birgit
GRANIER, Maria Clara
ANGADI, Tara
HUSUNG, Pascal

#298
#240
#391
#447
#206
#468
#476
#453
#298
#225
#480
#285
#338
#482
#476
#186
#455
#464
#424

University of Indiana at Indianapolis, USA
Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA
Sofia University, Bulgaria
Ateneo de Manila University, The Philippines
Fordham University, USA
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece
Universidad de Puerto Rico
Oslo University, Norway
University of Indiana at Indianapolis, USA
University of California - Hastings, USA
University of Vienna, Austria
Tulane University, USA
Boston University, USA
City University of Hong Kong
Universidad de Puerto Rico
Universitat zu Kiel, Germany
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
University of Paris I - Sorbonne, France
University of Utrecht, The Netherlands

86.67
86.5
86.5
86.5
86.33
86
85.83
85.83
85.83
85.83
85.67
85,67
85.67
85.33
85.33
85.17
85.17
85.17
85.17
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INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

PARTICIPANTS' RECORDS
(ALPHABE TCAL ORDER)

Team Schol

ADAMS, Emily Christine
AINSWORTH, Nicola
AKSAKOGLU, Burcu
ALEXIOU, Natalia
ALTEA, Maria Pia
ANDO, Shigemi
ANDREWS, Michael Jeffrey
ANGADI, Tara
ARBOLEDA, Julio
ARCAYA, Maria Teresa
ARREGUI, Alexandre Z.
ARRIAGADA, Rene
AVILA, Alberto
BAEK, Buhmsuk
BAFANA, Heikel Khalio
BAGHDADI, Khaldoun
BALAKTCHIEV, Gueorgui A.
BALDARES, Maria del Mar
BALENDRAN, Lakshani
BALUDA, Marc
BANA, Krisztina
BARR, Michael
BASOGLU. Serra Ayse
BENSON, Christina C.
BERISH, Bill
BLAYNEY, Michael
BOWMAN, Ray
BRADY, George
BRANNAN, Martin
BREMER, Henrik

#263
#431
#416
#468
#447
#123
#338
#464
#141
#455
#460
#485
#410
#438
#466
#225
#452
#459
#482
#225
#467
#427
#416
#263
#298
#298
#298
#427
#347
#186

University of North Carolina, USA
University of Leeds, United Kingdom
Dokuz Eylul University, Turkey
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece
Ateneo de Manila University, The Philippines
Kyoto University, Japan
Boston University, USA
University of Paris I - Sorbonne, France
University of Calgary, Canada
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
Universidade Catolica do Rio Grand. do Sul, Brazil

Universidad de Chile
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico
Seoul National University, Korea
National University of Singapore
University of California - Hastings, USA
Belorussian State University, Belarus
Universidad de Costa Rica
City University of Hong Kong
University of California - Hastings, USA
ELTE, Hungary
Law Society of Ireland
Dokuz Eylu University, Turkey
University of North Carolina, USA
University of Indiana at Indianapolis, USA
University of Indiana at Indianapolis, USA
University of Indiana at Indianapolis, USA
Law Society of Ireland
Arizona State University, USA
Universitat zu Kiel, Germany

Ave, Oral Score

92
92.17
n/a
86
87
80
85.67
85.17
93
92.33
69.33
87.5
87.33
76.5
90.33*
85.83
80.5
78.83
85.33
87.33
88.67
87.83
77.17
92
85.83
88
n/a
83.5
81.33
81.5

* The oralist argued in only one round of the competition and is therefore ineligible for the Best Oralist
Award. Under the Official Rules of the Competition, an oralist must argue two or more rounds to be eligible for
Best Oralist determinations.



Avu. Oral Score

BRIGGS, Michael Donald
BRUGGEMAN, Marcia
BRUSKE, Petra
CABELL, Carrie Cartwright
CALBOS, Christy Elizabeth
CARRITHERS-GREGG, Sally
CHAE, Ji Hynn
CHAN-GONZAGA, Jose Victor
CHANG, S.Y. Allison
CHIN, Loi Sin
CHOI, Nakhoon
CHOU KIM, Christine
CHRISTOPOULOS, Georgios
CHU, Albert
CLANTON, Matthew Wade
COFFIN, Elizabeth A.
CORONIL, Juan Cristobal
DADUD, Carolina G.
DAMIANOVA, Kalina Boianova
DAVIES, Adam Rhys
DAVIS, Stephen Clifford
DAVISON, Maria
DE FLEURIEU, Charles
DENCKLA, Derek
DOOLAN, Jane
DOYLE, Tara
DURUKAN, Begum
DZIEWCZAPOLSKI, Nadia
EBNER, Christian
EDELMAN, James Joshua
ELGANZOURI, Rasha
ELJURI, Elizabeth
FAVA, Palmina
FAVILLA-SOLANO, Teresa
FERNANDEZ, Jose Luis
FRENCH, Heather
FUNG SIUl LING, Janet
GANAPATHY, Arumugam
GARAY, Amanda
GARCIA, Jess Anthony
GARCIA, Oscar
GARRO, Neftali
GIROUX-GOUDIE, Elicia D.
GOELZER-LITON, Kaylynn
GOHIL, Sanjay R.
GOLOBIC, Joze
GORDON, Lisa Ann
GOURINOVICH, Anna
GRANIER, Maria Clara
GROBLYS, Sigitas
GROENN, Henriette S.
GROSSMAN, Luca

#141,
#307
#186
#240
#268
#298
#438
#447
#244
#400
#438
#482
#468
#213
#240
#338
#455
#460
#391
#431
#141
#473
#464
#206
#108
#427
#416
#473
#480
#107
#240
#455
#206
#244
#473
#213
#482
#400
#150
#447
#455
#459
#347
#141
#263
#1001
#285
#452
#455
#461
#453
#473

University of Calgary, Canada
University of Michigan, USA
Universitat zu Kiel, Germany
Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA
University of Georgia, USA
University of Indiana at Indianapolis, USA
Seoul National University, Korea
Ateneo de Manila University, The Philippines
University of Hawaii, USA
University of Malaya, Malaysia
Seoul National University, Korea
City University of Hong Kong
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece
Georgetown University, USA
Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA
Boston University, USA
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
Universidade Catolica do Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil

Sofia University, Bulgaria
University of Leeds, United Kingdom
University of Calgary, Canada
Universidad de Buenos Aires; Argentina
University of Paris I - Sorbnne, France
Fordham University, USA
University of Sydney, Australia
Law Society of Ireland
Dokuz Eylul University, Turkey
University of Buenos Aires, Argentina
University of Vienna, Austria
University of Western Australia
Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
Fordham University, USA
University of Hawaii, USA
University of Buenos Aires, Argentina
Georgetown University School of Law, USA
City University of Hong Kong
University of Malaya, Malaysia
University of Dalhousie, Canada
Ateneo de Manila University, The Philippines
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
Universidad de Costa Rica
Arizona State University, USA
University of Calgary, Canada
University of North Carolina, USA
University of Ljubljana, Slovenia
Tulane University, USA
Belorussian State University, Belarus
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
Vilnius University, Lithuania
Oslo University, Norway
Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina

94.17
82
83.83
91.83
83.83
81.17
83.17
86.5
89.83
78.17
71.17
p/a
80.5
n/a
81.33
84.5
n/a
n/a
89.17
78.5
88
87
74.17
87.5
88.17
90.33
79.83
n/a
85.67
89.33
86.5
n/a
88.17
93.67
n/a
93
79.17
90.83
78.67
84.17
84.5
87.5
88.17
n/a
82.83
n/a
88
70
85.17
78
n/a
93

Team SchoolName



Ave. Oral Score

GUISLAN, Barbara
GURUSWAMY, Menaka

HADLEY, Donald H.
HAN, Hua-ju
HARIKE, Kerry
HASSAN, Sheik
HAUVA, Diego
HILL, Michael
HING, Shan Shan Blossom
HOLLO, Imre
HOWLETT, Catherine Jean
HUSUNG, Pascal
HWANG, Kai-Sheng
JACOBSEN, Trond Audun
JAVELJEV, Max
JONES, Charles B.
KAPLONYI, Adam
KAVANAGH, Rebecca
KELLY, Jeanne
KENNEDY, Stephanie
KENNEDY, T.P.
KESSLER, Birgit
KHAN, Aasma Azhar
KIM, Jeanny
KING, Leih
KISELYOVA, Tatiana
KOBAYASHI, Tomohiko
KOSANOVIC, Aaese Larissa
KOSZEG, Fanni
KOUZNETSOVA, Ekaterina V.
KREMER, Ben
KRIEL, Ross
KUCHEROVA, Mariya
KUMAMOTO, Noriko
KUO, Chia-Chiun
KURZ, Barbara
LAMAR, Amanda
LAM HON MERN, Edmund
LANDRUM, Keva
LATYPOV, Kim Uralovich
LAWRENCE, Jason Neil
LEE, Lyn Tsen-yi
LEECY, Louise
LEYTON, Patrick
LIM, Yong Yohan
LIMNILI, Emine Duygul
LONDONO URIBE, Santiago
LUBINDA, Moffat R.
LUDER, Susan L.
MALGAJ, Matjaz
MALIAKI, Salome
MANTERE, Mikko

#410
#351
#141
#120
#268
#360
#485
#285
#466
#467
#150
#424
#120
#453
#461
#268
#467
#108
#427
#427
#427
#186
#240
#213
#213
#465
#123
#453
#467
#452
#108
#162
#465
#123
#120
#480
#2 25
#431
#285
#452
#244
#466
#107
#485
#438
#416
#463
#462
#347
#1001
#475
#477

Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico
National Law School of India
University of Calgary, Canada
National Taiwan University, Taiwan
University of Georgia, USA
Dr. Ambedkar Gov't Law College, Madras, India
University of Chile
Tulane University, USA
National University of Singapore
ELTE, Hungary
University of Dalhousie, Canada
University of Utrecht, The Netherlands
National Taiwan University, Taiwan
Oslo University, Norway
Vilnius University, Lithuania
University of Georgia, USA
ELTE, Hungary
University of Sydney, Australia
Law Society of Ireland
Law Society of Ireland
Law Society of Ireland
Universitat zu Kiel, Germany
Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA
Georgetown University School of Law, USA
Georgetown University School of Law, USA
Donetsk State University, Ukraine
Kyoto University, Japan
Oslo University, Norway
ELTE, Hungary
Belorussian State University, Belarus
University of Sydney, Australia
University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa
Donetsk State University, Ukraine
Kyoto University, Japan
National Taiwan University, Taiwan
University of Vienna, Austria
University of California - Hastings, USA
University of Leeds, United Kingdom
Tulane University, USA
Belorussian State University, Belarus
University of Hawaii, USA
National University of Singapore
University of Western Australia
Universidad de Chile
Seoul National University, Korea
Dokuz Eylul University, Turkey
Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia
University of Bostwana
Arizona State University, USA
University of Ljubliana, Slovenia
University of Papua New Guinea
Lapin Yliopisto (University of Lapland), Finland

81*
90.17
91.33
74.5
93.67
n/a
n/a
85.67
90.83
82.17
89:17
85.17
81.5
82.83
77
82.17
82.67
94*
95
n/a
n/a
85.17
93.5
90.5
92.5
81.5
n/a
n/a
82.83
73.5
97.33
88.33
74.67
87.5
77.17
94.67
81.67
n/a
82
75
n/a
90.33
n/a
89
80.33
76.83
84.667
81.17
88.5
76.33
72.67
76.33

Name Team School



Ave. Oral Score

MARQUES, Carlos Eduardo
MARRERO, Maggie
MARTINEZ, Omar
MATOS, Andres
McDOOM, Omar
MCHERRON, Jason S.
McLENNAN, Matthew
MEDEIROS, Fernanda L.F. de
MEI FONG, Lai
MEJSTRIKOVA, Michaela
MELECCHI, Lenora
MEW, Thomas J.
MHUNDWA, Francina
MMEKWA, Banyatsi
MOHAN, Dimple
MOLINA, Claudia
MONGKO, There
MORRIS, Siu John
MUGENYI, Patrick Noel M.
MUNUBE, Barbara
NADARAJAN, Premkumar
NAKANO, Yuki
NAVARRO, Andrea
NAVOKOBI, Vergil
NFILA, Wada
NIGAM, N.S.
NORKUS, Irmantas
NUNEZ, Ana Cristina
OLBOURNE, Ben
OPEIDA, Zvenislava
OSBORNE, W. Michael G.
OXMAN, Jason D.
OZYUNCU, Gaye
PADILLA, Hernando
PALMER, John David
PALMER, Dawn L.
PALMER, Terence James
PARYS, Lorin
PASANEN, Ville Petteri
PETROV, Roman
PIERRE-LOUIS, Lydie
PINEIRO, Lorena
POUCHOUS, Erwan
POULAKKA, Pekka Erkki A.
PROKALAMOS, Andreas
RADNER, David
RAGHAVAN, Vikram
RAMAKRISHNAN, Murali
RAMOS, Miguel
REILLY, Ellen
REIN, David Maxwell James
RIVAS CAMPO, Jose Antonio

#460
#476
#476
#455
#464
#487
#108
#460
#400
#412
#460
#268
#462
#462
#354
#410
#475
#482
#458
#458
#400
#123
#410
#475
#462
#351
#461
#455
#108
#465
#150
#338
#416
#463
#487
#225
#107
#481
#477
#465
#206
#485
#464
#477
#468
#338
#351
#400
#410
#208
#208
#463

Universidade Catolica do Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil

Universidad de Puerto Rico
Universidad de Puerto Rico
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
University of Paris I - Sorbonne, France
Victoria University of Wellington, New Zealand
University of Sydney, Australia
Universidade Catolica do Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil

University of Malaya, Malaysia
Charles University, Czech Republic
Universidade Catolica do Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil

LUniyersity of Georgia, USA
University of Bostwana
University of Bostwana
Kerala Law Academy Law College, India
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico
University of Papua New Guinea
City University of Hong Kong
Makerere University, Uganda
Makerere University, Uganda
University of Malaya, Malaysia
Kyoto University, Japan
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico
University of Papua New Guinea
University of Bostwana
National Law School of India
Vilnius University, Lithuania
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
University of Sydney, Australia
Donetsk State University, Ukraine
University of Dalhousie, Canada
Boston University, USA
Dokuz Eylul University, Turkey
Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia
Victoria University of Wellington, New Zealand
University of California - Hastings, USA
University of Western Australia
Universitaires Notre Dame de ia Paix, Namur. Belgium

Lapin Yliopisto (University of Lapland), Finland
Donetsk State University, Ukraine
Fordham University, USA
University of Chile
University of Paris I - Sorbonne, France
Lapin Yliopisto (University of Lapland), Finland
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece
Boston University, USA
National Law School of India
University of Malaya, Malaysia
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico
Columbia Law School, USA
Columbia Law School, USA
Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia

73.33
87.67
85.33
90.5
88.33
87.17
97
n/a
n/a
86.67
n/a
89.7
87.67
95.5
81
82.5
80.83
87.67
84.33
75.67
88.83
80.5
80.67*
74.33
83.17
n/a
74.83
n/a
84*
79.17
80.5
n/a
80.67
78.17
90
90.33
89.67
83.83
66.67
82.5
85.5
n/a
88
72.33
77.33
87
88
76.67
79.17
94.17
88.5
79.67

Name Teaim School



Ava. Oral Score

ROMAN PORRAS, Victor V.
RUA, Javier
RYCHAERT, David
SALADIOUS, Jonas
SANTHALINGAM, Sindhu
SARMIENTO, Ma. Victoria
SCHJATVET, Cecilie E.
SCHWARTZ, Benjamin
SCHWARZ, Jonathan L.
SEITH, Patricia
SHANKAR, Hari Krishnaswami
SHEPHERD, Fraser
SIMECEK, Jiri
SLAPAR, Andrej
SMITH, James Alan Neal
SNEEK, Tim
SONG EU, Kwan Nicholas
SOSA-PASCUAL, Tamara
STANG LUND, inger-Margrethe
STEFANOV, Dimitri
STEIN, Anthony
STEINMANN, Wolfgang
STEINSCHADEN, Viktoria
STICK, Stick L.
STRUYVEN, Olivia
SURANA, Vinod
SYFERT, Scott D.
TAMADA, Dai
TAMS, Christian
THORNINGTON, Emma
THORNTON, Sean M.
TIAPULA, Suzanne L.
TOCHKOVA, Desislava T.
TODOROV, Tzvetomir
TSADIRAS, Alexandros
URGELLO, Melvin Rorie
VALAS, Luka
VALONI, Jose
VALVEIDE, Pablo Javier
VALVERDE SOTO, Max
VAN HUIJA, Willem Maarten
VAN GINKEL, Bibi T.
VAN OVERBEKE, Magali E.P.
VANKOVA, Barbara
VICK, Kenneth
VOPATOVA, Gabriela
WA, Pei-Shi
WAITE, Kenneth
WALTERS, Bryan
WARINIKI, Phillip
WATTS, Bradley
WEST, Matthew Thomas

#459
#476
#481
#461
#354
#447
#453
#307
#208
#208
#360
#487
#412
#1001

#225
#424
#466
#476
#453
#391

#162
#480
#480
#244
#481

#360
#263
#123
#186
#431
#213
#244
#391
#391
#468
#447
#1001
#473
#459

#459

#424
#424
#481
#412
#347
#412
#120
#298
#307
#475
#285
#307

Universidad de Costa Rica
Universidad de Puerto Rico
Universitaires Notre Dame de ia Paix, Namur. Belgium

Vilnius University, Lithuania
Kerala Law Academy Law College, India
Ateneo de Manila University, The Philippines
Oslo University, Norway
University of Michigan, USA
Columbia Law School, USA
Columbia Law School, USA
Dr. Ambedkar Gov't Law College, Madras, India
Victoria University of Wellington, New Zaland
Charles University, Czech Republic
University of Ljubljana, Slovenia
University of California - Hastings, USA
University of Utrecht, The Netherlands
National University of Singapore
Universidad de Puerto Rico
Oslo University, Norway
Sofia University, Bulgaria
University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa
University of Vienna, Austria
University of Vienna, Austria
University of Hawaii, USA
Universitaires Notre Dame de la Paix, Namur, Belgium

Dr. Ambedkar Gov't Law College, Madras, India
University of North Carolina, USA
Kyoto University, Japan
Universitat zu Kiel, Germany
University of Leeds, United Kingdom
Georgetown University School of Law, USA
University of Hawaii, USA
Sofia University, Bulgaria
Sofia University, Bulgaria
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece
Ateneo de Manila University, The Philippines
University of Ljubljana, Slovenia
Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina
Universidad de Costa Rica
Universidad de Costa Rica
University of Utrecht, The Netherlands
University of Utrecht, The Netherlands
Universitaires Notre Dame de la Paix. Namur. Belgium

Charles University, Czech Republic
Arizona State University, USA
Charles University, Czech Republic
National Taiwan University, Taiwan
University of Indiana at Indianapolis, USA
University of Michigan, USA
University of Papua New Guinea
Tulane University, USA
University of Michigan, USA

86.83
83.17
81.83
77.17
75
n/a
84.33

85.5
96.67
86.83
83.5

87.67
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
85.83

82.33
86.5
91.67
84.67
86.83
91.5
76.5
80.17
91.5
81.83

84.67

88
94.5
90.83

83.83
86.83

81
n/a
74.5
92.33
78*
83.67*

87.833
82.67
81.17
82.5
88.67
80.17
74.5
86.67
90.5

79.83

85
87.83

Team SchoolName



WILSON, L. Siu Sing
WOLDBERG, Mira
WRIGHT, Richard James
YEO, Melvin Poh Chuan
YUNG, Carman
ZANDVLIET, Christine
ZARTNER, Dana R.
ZIMMER, Per Johan
ZUCKER, James

#482
#424
#431
#107
#107
#208
#338
#453
#206

City University of Hong Kong
University of Utrecht, The Netherlands
University of Leeds, United Kingdom
University of Western Australia
University of Western Australia
Columbia Law School, USA
Boston University, USA
Oslo University, Norway
Fordham University, USA

84.5
83.67
83.17
n/a
93.5
n/a
88.33
85.83
86.33



INTERNATIONAL LAW STUDENTS ASSOCIATION

2223 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. .H N'ONGR ESS'

Washington, D.C. 20008-2864 U.S.A. INTERNA1'0NAL 1AW S.CI-PHILIP 0. JESSUP

1-202-939-6030 I LNTERNATIONAL LAW

CABLE AMINTLAW" ILSA MOOr COUR1 COMPEf ILj.

FAX 1-202 265-0386 N AON 'REN I , OP
NTERNATiONAL IAW JP

1996 PHILIP C. JESSUP

INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

MEMORIALUS

ALONA E. EVANS COMPETITION

Place Team No. School Score

1. 400 University of Malaya, Malaysia 568
2. 268 University of Georgia, USA 558
3. 466 National University of Singapore 544.5

4. 480 University of Vienna, Austria 544
5. 487 University of Wellington, New Zealand 541

6.* 141 University of Calgary, Canada* 540*
6. 208 Columbia University, USA 538
7. 108 University of Sydney, Australia 534
8. 307 University of Michigan, USA 533

9. 107 University of Western Australia 532
10. 485 Universidad de Santiago, Chile 530
11. 360 Dr. Ambedkar Gov't Law College, Madras, India 529
12. 150 Dalhousie University, Canada 526

13. 459 Universidad de Costa Rica 526
14.*
15. 427 Law Society of Ireland 522
16. 410 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico 519
17. 244 University of Hawaii, USA 518
18. 461 Vilnius University, Lithuania 515

19. 455 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela 514
20. 347 Arizona State University, USA 512

21. 225 University of California - Hastings, USA 509

22. 206 Fordham University, USA 508
23. 240 Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA 507

24. 467 Eoutuas Lorand University (ELTE), Hungary 503

25. 464 Universite de Paris, France 501

* Due to an error in tabulating penalties, the University of Calgary should have placed sixth in the Alona E.

Evans Competition. For the official record, the University of Calgary placed sixth overall, ahead of Columbia

University, USA. The remainder of the rankings remain unchanged.



INTERNATIONAL LAW STUDENTS ASSOCIATION
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1996 PHILIP C. JESSUP

INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

REGIONAL / NATIONAL ROUNDS

MEMORIALS

HARDY C. DILLARD COMPETITION*

Place Team No. School Score

1. 400 University of Malaya, Malaysia 568
2. 112 University of Melbourne, Australia 552.5
3. 208 Columbia University, USA 538
4. 337 University of Texas - Austin, USA 536

5. 424 University of Utrecht, The Netherlands 534
6. 307 University of Michigan, USA 533
7. 485 Universidad de Santiago, Chile 530
8. 459 Universidad de Costa Rica 526
9. 150 Dalhousie University, Canada 525.5
10. 427 Law Society of Ireland 522
11. 410 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico 519
12. 234 American University, USA 518
12. 244 University of Hawaii, USA 518
14. 254 Emory University, USA 515
14. 202 University of Pennsylvania, USA 515
17. 183 Roprecht-Karls-Universiteit, Heidelberg 514.5
18. 455 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela 514
19. 240 Chicago-Kent College of Law, USA 507
20. 447 Ataneo University de Manila, Philippines 493
21. 304 South Texas College of Law, USA 490.5
22. 482 City University of Hong Kong 485
23. 473 Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina 483
24. 463 Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia 477
25. 277 University of Dayton, USA 475

* The top five teams receive awards and advance to the Richard Baxter Memorial Competition for Best

Memorial in the World.



INTERNATIONAL LAW STUDENTS ASSOCIATION

2223 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. CONGRESS OF
Washington, D.C. 20008-2864 U.S.A. INTERNATIONAL LAW SOCIETIES

PHILIP C. JESSUP
1-202-939-6030 INTERNATIONAL LAW

CABLE "AMINTLAW" I LSA MOOT COURT COMPE1 ITION
FAX 1-202-265-0386 CONFERENCE OF

INTERNATIONAL LAW JOURNALS

1996 PHILIP C. JESSUP
INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

BEST MEMORIALS IN THE WORLD

RICHARD R. BAXTER COMPETITION

BEST APPLICANT

University of Singapore

BEST RESPONDENT

University of Vienna, Austria


